TI072T/02/en
Technical Information
Omnigrad TA20, TA21
Temperature Measuring Technology
Terminal heads for mounting on thermowells of resistance ther-
mometers and thermocouples
Function and system design
All terminal heads can be screwed onto thermowells or

Range 0 to 100°C
Selected range (THT1-)
TA20J- <= order code
~98 (3.86)
~
1
0
8
(4
.2
5
)
Ø76 (2.99)
Omnigrad TA20, TA21
Endress+Hauser 5
THT1- head transmitter integrated
in TA20J
Order code
Head transmitter
A11   TMT180-A11 PCP; 0.2K from..to..°C, span limit -200/650°C
A12   TMT180-A12 PCP; 0.1K from..to..°C, span limit -50/250°C
A13   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A21AA, 0.2K, set from 0  to  50 °C
A14   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A21AB, 0.2K, set from  0  to 100 °C
A15   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A21AC, 0.2K, set from  0  to 150 °C
A16   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A21AD, 0.2K, set from  0  to 250 °C
A17   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A22AA, 0.1K, set from 0  to  50 °C
A18   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A22AB, 0.1K, set from  0  to 100 °C
A19   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A22AC, 0.1K, set from  0  to 150 °C
A20   Fixed measuring range, TMT180-A22AD, 0.1K, set from  0  to 250 °C
A21   TMT180-A21 fix; 0.2K, from..to..°C, span limit -200/650°C
A22   TMT180-A22 fix; 0.1K, from..to..°C, span limit -50/250°C
F11   TMT181-A, PCP, from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
F21   TMT181-B, PCP ATEX, from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
F22   FM TMT181-C; from..to..°C, 2-wire, isolated
F23   CSA TMT181-D; from..to..°C, 2-wire, isolated
F24   TMT181-E PCP ATEX II3G; from..to..°C, 2-wire, isolated
F25   TMT181-F PCP ATEX II3D; from..to..°C, 2-wire, isolated
F26   TMT181-G PCP ATEX II1G; from..to..°C, 2-wire, isolated
K11   TMT184-A PA
K21   TMT184-B PA ATEX
K22   TMT184-C PA FM IS
K23   TMT184-D PA CSA
K24   TMT184-E PA ATEX II3G
K25   TMT184-F PA ATEX II3D
K26   TMT184-G PA ATEX II1G
L11   TMT182-A, HART; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
L21   TMT182-B HART ATEX; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
L22   TMT182-C HART FM; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
L23   TMT182-D HART CSA; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
L24   TMT182-E HART ATEX II3G; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
L25   TMT182-F HART ATEX II3D; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
L26   TMT182-G HART ATEX II1G; from...to...°C, 2-wire, isolated
Assembly
1     Built-in item...
THT1- 1 <= order code
TA20L Order code